
Lone Tree Men's Golf CLub
2022 Tournament Information

Tournament Name Tourn. Dates
Signup

Deadline
Tournament

Director
Tournament

Sponsor Tournament Description

Memorial / Uncle Woody Sat, Mar 26 Wed, Mar 16 Mike Lynch
Aldridge Transportation-John 

Aldridge

4-man Uncle Woody format with ABCD teams chosen at random. Two net balls 
count on each hole; One net ball is from the Uncle Woody player and one is the 
best net ball of the other three players. The Uncle Woody is chosen based on the 
handicap allocation for that hole.

Individual Stroke Play #1 Sat, Apr 09 Wed, Mar 30 Paul Pronsati
Gaylord Sales & Leasing- Tim 

Gaylord
Flighted stroke play; Net and/or gross based on flight.

Individual Stableford Sun, Apr 24 Thu, Apr 14 Doug Moore Keller Williams -Matt Gower Flighted Stableford format; Net and/or gross based on flight.

Individual Stroke Play #2 Fri, Apr 29 Tue, Apr 19 Mike Lynch
ReMax Professionals Bob & Bonnie 

Emmett
Flighted stroke play; Net and/or gross based on flight.

2-Man Best Ball Sat, May 14 Wed, May 04 Paul Pronsati
Clearview Distrbutors Windows & 

Doors -Joe Eurton
Two-man (pick your own partner) flighted net and/or gross best ball event .

Individual Stroke Play #3 Fri, May 27 Tue, May 17 Doug Moore
USI Insurance Services-Todd 

Perkins
Flighted stroke play; Net and/or gross based on flight. This is a single tee per flight 
format.

ABCD 4-man teams (2 net -par 4's, 3 
net -3's & 5's)

Sun, Jun 05 Thu, May 26 Paul Pronsati  Simon Law-Mark Simon
This is a 4-man net game where we count 2 net balls on the par 4's and 3 net balls 
on the par 3's & 5's. Teams are computer assigned with A, B, C & D players.

Individual Stroke Play #4 Fri, Jun 17 Tue, Jun 07 TBD
Eggert Financial Management-Bill 

Eggert
Flighted stroke play; Net and/or gross based on flight.

Member-Guest (Fri - Sun) Fri, Jun 24 Tue, Jun 14
Mike Anderson
Paul Pronsati
Mike Lynch

Lasater/ Aldridge/ Emmett Two-man teams; 5 nine-hole matches followed by a horse race style shootout.

Member/Member (Sat - Sun) Sat, Jul 16 Wed, Jul 06 Paul Pronsati
Panoramic Financial Services-Jim 

O'Leary/
Two-man (pick your own partner) flighted net and gross best ball event .

Individual Stroke Play #5 Fri, Jul 29 Tue, Jul 19 Doug Moore
Accelerated Lending Source-

Garrett Farnsworth
Flighted stroke play; Net and/or gross based on flight. This is a single tee per flight 
format.

Club Championship (Fri - Sun) Fri, Aug 12 Tue, Aug 02 Paul Pronsati
Virtual Armor/ Inspiration Printing- 

Gary Cuthbertson/Accelerated 
Lending Source-Farnsworth

Flighted stroke play; Net and/or gross based on flight.

District Cup & District Championship Sat, Aug 27 Wed, Aug 17 Bill Ramsey
Denver Smooth Curb-Jason 

Patterson
Special team format run by South Suburban Parks & Recreation District.

Heaven & Hell Fri, Sep 09 Tue, Aug 30 Doug Moore Expo Masters- Mark Cramer
Flighted stroke play; Net and/or gross based on flight. The course is set up so that 
odd holes are very easy and even holes are very hard.

Tournament of Champions / ISP Sun, Sep 11 Thu, Sep 01 Mike Anderson
Two tournaments in one. Flighted stroke play; Net and/or gross based on flight for 
the full field and a special net stroke play format for the top 16 finishers in the 
season-long TOC points race.

Ryder/President's Cup Sun, Sep 25 Thu, Sep 15 TBD
Accelerated Insurance Group-Greg 

Lackey/Peter Piplca
Two-man (pick your own partner) net 6/6/6 format with six holes of scramble, six 
holes of best ball and six holes of alternate shot.

2-Man Chapman Sun, Oct 02 Thu, Sep 22 Doug Moore
Gaylord Leasiing & Sales-Tim 

Gaylord

Two-man (pick your own partner) modified alternate shot. Each player hits a drive. 
The players hit their partner's drive as their second shot. They then pick a ball and 
play alternate shot from there.

Turkey Shoot / President-VP Cup Sun, Oct 16 Thu, Oct 06 TBD
Two tournaments in one. Flighted net stroke play for the full field and a special 
President vs. Vice-President team match play.


